PAUL QUINN COLLEGE Schedule of Fees (Board Approved) 2024-2025

	Full-time On-Campus (Crow & SUB Lofts)					
Full-time On-Campus (Trammell S. Crow & SUB Lofts)		Fall		Spring		Year
Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹	\$	4,449.00	\$	4,449.00	\$	8,898.00
Housing (Trammell S. Crow & SUB Lofts)	\$	1,925.00	\$	1,925.00	\$	3,850.00
Full Meal Plan	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	3,800.00
Comprehensive Insurance ⁴	\$	550.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00
Technology Fee	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
Student Activity Fee	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	1,500.00
Health Services Fee	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
Estimated Total On-Campus (Crow & SUB Lofts)	\$	11,124.00	\$	11,124.00	\$	22,248.00
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)		Fall	ne C	Off-Campus Apar Spring	rtm	ents Year
Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹	\$		\$	4,449.00	e	
,		4,449.00			\$	8,898.00
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven) ² Full Meal Plan	\$	2,830.00	\$	2,830.00	\$	5,660.00
	\$ \$	1,900.00	\$ \$	1,900.00	\$ \$	3,800.00
Technology Fee Student Activity Fee	\$	1,250.00 750.00	Ф \$	1,250.00 750.00	\$	2,500.00 1,500.00
Health Services Fee			\$		\$	
Comprehensive Health Insurance ⁴	\$	300.00 550.00	Ф \$	300.00 500.00	φ \$	600.00 1,100.00
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$	12,029.00	\$	12,029.00	\$	24,058.00
	Y			Off-Campus Apar		•
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (555 Ross Apts-Dallas)		Fall		Spring	•	Year
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)	\$	4,449.00	\$	4,449.00	\$	8,898.00
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-555 Ross Apts) ²	\$	4,320.00	\$	4,320.00	\$	8,640.00
Housing Subsidy	\$	(1,000.00)		(1,000.00)	\$	(2,000.00)
Full Meal Plan	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	3,800.00
Technology Fee	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
Student Activity Fee	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	1,500.00
Health Services Fee ³	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
Comprehensive Health Insurance ⁴	\$	550.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$	12,519.00	\$	12,519.00	\$	25,038.00
Lotinated Total On-Outlines Apartments	Ψ	12,519.00	Ψ	12,519.00	Ψ	
Estimated Total Off-Outlings Apartments	Ψ	•		-time Commute	- *	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Full-time Commuter	Ψ	•			- *	Year
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹	\$		Full \$	-time Commute	<u>r</u> \$	·
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹ Full Meal Plan	\$	Fall	Full \$ \$	-time Commute Spring	\$ \$	Year
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee	\$ \$	Fall 4,449.00	Full \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee	\$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00	Full \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance ⁴	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours) ¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance ⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 parter-time Commute	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 larter-time Com Spring 3,336.75	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 larter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Larter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 earter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00	**************************************	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 sarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ mu \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 earter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 0	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 sarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 12,673.50
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)² Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 iarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)² Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 iarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00	\$\$\$\$\$\$ mu \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Iarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00	\$\$\$\$\$\$ <mark>\$</mark>	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00	FUII	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 iarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00	\$\$\$\$\$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 600.00 11,498.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00	FUII	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 iarter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00	\$\$\$\$\$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 600.00 11,498.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)² Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴ Estimated Total Online	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Three	FUII	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 larter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Quarter-time On	\$\$\$\$\$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 600.00 11,498.00
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴ Estimated Total Online Three-Quarter-time Online Three-Quarter-time Online	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Three	\$	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 1arter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Quarter-time On	\$\$\$\$\$ \$	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 11,498.00 2 Year
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)² Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴ Estimated Total Online Three-Quarter-time Online Three-Quarter-time Online Tuition (9 credit hours)¹ Three-Quarter-time Online Tuition (9 credit hours)¹	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Three Fall 3,336.75	Full	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 1arter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Quarter-time On Spring 3,336.75	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 600.00 11,498.00 2 Year 6,673.50
Full-time Commuter Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health insurance⁴ Estimated Total Full-time Commuter Three-Quarter-time Commuter Tuition (9 credit hours)³ Half Meal Plan Technology Fee Student Activity Fee Health Services Fee ³ Comprehensive Health Insurance⁴ Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Commuter Full-time Online Tuition (12-18 credit hours)¹ Technology Fee Health Services Fee (Optional)³.⁴ Estimated Total Online Three-Quarter-time Online Tuition (9 credit hours) Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Fall 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 Fall 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Three Fall 3,336.75 1,000.00	Full	-time Commute Spring 4,449.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 8,949.00 larter-time Com Spring 3,336.75 950.00 1,000.00 750.00 300.00 550.00 6,336.75 ull-time Online Spring 4,449.00 1,000.00 300.00 5,749.00 Quarter-time On Spring 3,336.75 1,000.00	**************************************	Year 8,898.00 3,800.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 17,898.00 ter Year 6,673.50 1,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,100.00 12,673.50 Year 8,898.00 2,000.00 600.00 11,498.00 2 Year 6,673.50 2,000.00

The exact tuition and fees will be available upon course enrollment and completion of the registration process. The College reserves the right to update the above fee schedule at any time. Fees and/or fines which may be incurred by a student, which are not typically including in Financial Aid budgeting, such as the late registration penalty or the add/drop fee are detailed in the current course catalog available at www.paulquinn.edu.

¹Tuition is \$370.75/credit hour.

²Off-Campus Apartment Rents are subject to market price increases. Parking privileges may be an additional cost.

³Health Services Fee is Optional for Online students not residing in college housing or apartments.

⁴ Comprehensive Insurance is <u>MANDATORY</u> for Athletes. Comprehensive insurance may be waived if you or your parents have private insurance that is comparable.